

Mills Community Bicycle and Pedestrian Path - FY23 TAP - City of Foley
Engineer's Preliminary Estimate
Multi-use Path and Sidewalk

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	206D000	LF	REMOVING PIPE	14	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00
2	206E000	EACH	REMOVING HEADWALLS	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	209A000	EACH	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	39	\$ 151.00	\$ 5,889.00
4	210A000	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1365	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,110.00
5	210D001	CUYD	BORROW EXCAVATION, LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT	1827	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,194.00
6	301A004	SQYD	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	2252	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,536.00
7	424A361	TN	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	260	\$ 158.00	\$ 41,080.00
8	535A302	LF	SIDE DRAIN PIPE (EXTENSION)	30	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,340.00
9	567A000	LF	BOARDWALK (INCLUDES ALL TIMBER, HARDWARE, ANCHORS, PAINT)	475	\$ 500.00	\$ 237,500.00
10	600A000	LS	MOBILIZATION	1	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
11	618A000	SQYD	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	3300	\$ 60.00	\$ 198,000.00
12	618B-003	SQYD	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (INCLUDES WIRE MESH)	725	\$ 73.00	\$ 52,925.00
13	620A000	CUYD	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	2	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 2,602.00
14	650B-000	CUYD	TOPSOIL (FROM STOCKPILES)	327	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,540.00
15	652A100	ACRE	PERMANENT SEEDING	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
16	652C000	Acre	MOWING	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
17	654A001	SQYD	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	3400	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,000.00
18	665A-000	ACRE	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	665E000	SQYD	POLYETHYLENE	250	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00
20	665F000	Each	HAY BALES	40	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00
21	665J002	LF	SILT FENCE	5300	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,200.00
22	665O001	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	5300	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,625.00
23	665Q002	LF	WATTLE	2195	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,560.00
24	680A001	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
25	703A002	SQFT	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2 TYPE A	600	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
26	710A126	SQFT	CLASS 8, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK OR STEEL FLAT SIGN PANELS 14 GAUGE (TYPE IX BACKGROUND)	276	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,900.00
27	710B001	LF	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 "U" CHANNEL GALVANIZED STEEL)	276	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,140.00
28	711A000	LS	ROADWAY SIGN RELOCATION	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	740B000	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	276	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,520.00
30	740D000	Each	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	208	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,280.00
31	740E000	Each	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	208	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,560.00
32	740M001	Each	BALLAST FOR CONE	208	\$ 3.50	\$ 728.00

Total Construction Estimate \$ 841,925.00

Construction, Engineering, & Insepction

Construction Observation (12%)	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00
--------------------------------	---------------	---------------

Grand Total*	\$ 942,925.00
--------------	---------------

Federal Share	\$ 754,340.00
---------------	---------------

Local Share	\$ 188,585.00
-------------	---------------

Surveying, Engineering, and Permitting

LS	Permitting (2%)	1	\$ 16,800.00
----	-----------------	---	--------------

LS	Surveying (2.5%)	1	\$ 21,000.00
----	------------------	---	--------------

LS	Engineering (6%)	1	\$ 50,500.00
----	------------------	---	--------------

Total Design, Survey, and Permitting	\$ 88,300.00
--------------------------------------	--------------

Grand Total Local Share	\$ 276,885.00
-------------------------	---------------